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STATE OF ILLINOIS ) 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF COOK    ) 

The JUNE 2003 Grand Jury of the 
Circuit Court of Cook County. 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected, and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their 
oaths present that on or about JUNE 15, 2003 in The County of 
Cook 

committed the offense of 

DEVADIOUS BLACKMAN 

DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, INTENTIONALLY OR 

KNOWINGLY SHOT AND KILLED JOHN JOHNSON WHILE ARMED WITH A 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute, and against the peace and dignity of the 

same~People of the State of Illinois. 

Charge ID Code~0--~~ 

2003 



COUNT 02 

The G~an~ ~uro~s chosen, selecte~ an~ swo~n, in an~ fo~ the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their 
oaths present that on or about JUNE 15, 2003 at and within the 
County of Cook 

DEVADIOUS BLACKMAN 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, SHOT AND KILLED JOHN 

JOHNSON WHILE ARMED WITH FIREARM, KNOWING THAT SUCH ACT CREATED A 

STRONG PROBABILITY OF DEATH OR GREAT BODILY HARM TO JOHN JOHNSON, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(A) (2) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the 
sax~e People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 735100 

2003 



COUNT 03 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected, and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their 
oaths present that on or about JUNE 15, 2003 at and within the 
County of Cook 

DEVADIOUS    BLACKMAN 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

IN THAT HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION WHILE COMMITTING A 

FORCIBLE FELONY, TO WIT: AGGRAVATED DISCHARGE OF A FIREARM, SHOT 

AND KILLED JOHN JOHNSON WITH A GUN, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-I-A(3) OF THE 

ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992, AS AMENDED, AND 

contrary to the Statute, and against the peace and dignity of the 
seurne People of the State of Illinois, 

Charge ID Code: 735200 

0000045,0853 

2003 



COUNT 4 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their 
oaths present that on or about JUNE 15, 2003 at and within the 
County of Cook 

DEVADIOUS BLACKMAN 

committed the offense of AGGRAVATED DISCHARGE OF A FIREARM 

in that    HE, KNOWINGLY DISCHARGED A FIREARM IN THE DIRECTION OF 

ANOTHER PERSON, TO WIT: UNKNOWN INDIVIDUALS, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 24-1.2(A) (2) OF THE 

ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992, AS AMENDED, AND 

contrary to the Statute, and against the peace and dignity of the 
s__a~__e People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 1214850 

200! 



a’x CALL__  
** INFORMATION INDICTMENT RETURN SHEET ** 

CASE NO. 

03CR-14869 

GJ- 526 

¯ 

IR 

1317369 

FBI-764409WB4; ISB-50071670 
CB-15495958 

DEFENDANT 

DEVADIOUS BLACKMAN 

Sex: M Race: B DOB: 
Add: 4705 W Race 

NO. 

1 

12/28/1985 

Chicago, IL 60644 

ARRAIGNMENT 
DATE 

IPI0 

07/23/2003 

03-1128388 
RD/AR: HJ431045 Arrest Agy: C P D Area 5 Vc 

Arrest Date: 06/15/2003 
Hgt: 6’01" Wgt: 190 Hair: BLK Eyes: BRO 
DIRECT INDICTMENT 07/02/2003 
ASA: Andrew Weisberg, Unit: Branch 66 
Chg: 1 Murder/Intent To Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-I(A)(I) 
Chg: 2 Murder/Strong Prob Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-I(A)(2) 
Chg: 3 Murder/Other Forcible Felony 

720-5\9-I(A)(3) 
Chg: 4 Agg Discharge Firearm/Occ Veh 

720-5\24-1.2(A)(2) 

0000735000 Class: M -----~ 

0000735100 Class: M 

0000735200 Class: M 

0001214850 Class: 1 

2003 


